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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:

CORNER FLAG LLC

Applicant

– and –


ERWIN HYMER GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Respondents



SERVICE LIST
(as at January 15, 2020)

	PARTY
	CONTACT

	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Commerce Court West 199 Bay Street, Suite 4600 Toronto, ON
M5L 1A9

Fax: 416.863.2653

Counsel to the Applicant
	Pamela L.J. Huff
Tel:	416.863.2958
Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com

Linc Rogers
Tel:	416.863.4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Aryo Shalviri
Tel:	416.863.2962
Email: aryo.shalviri@blakes.com 

Vanja Ginic
Tel:	416.863.3278
Email: vanja.ginic@blakes.com 

Caitlin McIntyre
Tel:	416.863.4174
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 
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	ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Royal Bank South Tower
Toronto ON 
M5J 2J1

Fax: 416.847.5201

Court-Appointed Receiver
	Doug McIntosh
Tel:	416.847.5150
Email: dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com

Stephen Ferguson
Tel:	416.847.5162
Email: sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com

Al Hutchens
Tel:	416.847.5159
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com

Nate Fennema
Email: nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Lauren Benson
Email: lbenson@alvarezandmarsal.com

	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 Toronto, ON
M5X 1B8

Fax: 416.862.6666

Counsel to the Receiver

	Tracy Sandler
Tel:	416.862.5890
Email: tsandler@osler.com

Jeremy Dacks
Tel:	416.862.4923
Email: jdacks@osler.com 

Justine Erickson
Tel:	 416.862.4208
Email: jerickson@osler.com


	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 3800 Toronto, ON
M5J 2Z4

Fax: 416.216.3930

Counsel to Erwin Hymer Group SE
	Virginie Gauthier
Tel:	416.216.4853
Email: virginie.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.com

Evan Cobb
Tel:	416.216.1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com


	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON
M5K 0A1

Fax: 416.863.4592

Counsel to Mercedes Benz Financial Services, a business unit of Mercedes Benz Financial Services Canada Corporation

	Elaine Gray
Tel:	416.863.4775
Email: elaine.gray@dentons.com


	COOKSEY TOOLEN GAGE DUFFY WOOG 
535 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1000
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1977

Fax: 714.431.1119

Counsel to Mercedes-Benz Financial Services USA LLC

	Kim P. Gage
Tel:	714.431.1090
Email: kgage@cookseylaw.com 


	TORYS LLP
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000
Box 270, TD Centre
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1N2

Fax:	416.865.7380

Counsel for Commerzbank AG
	Adam Slavens
Tel.		416.865.7333
Email.	aslavens@torys.com 

	BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto ON  M5C 3G5

Counsel for Gateway Business Campus Limited Partnership, by its General Partner, Gateway Business Campus GP Inc.
	John C. Wolf
Tel.		416.593.2994
Email.	jwolf@blaney.com 

	ROBINS APPLEBY LLP
Barristers + Solicitors
2600 – 120 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1

Counsel for Protectolite Composites Inc.
	Dominique Michaud
Tel.		416.360.3795
Email.	dmichaud@robapp.com 

	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto ON  M5X 1G5

Counsel for Jeff Hanemaayer Holdings Inc.
	Thomas Gertner
Tel.		416.369.4618
Email.	thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com 

	MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3S1

Fax:	416.595.8695

Counsel for Bustard Brothers Limited and Listowel Ford (2017) Ltd.

	Greg Azeff
Tel.		416.597.2660
Email.	gazeff@millerthomson.com 

Stephanie DeCaria
Tel.		416.595.2652
Email.	sdecaria@millerthomson.com 

	HARRISON PENSA LLP
450 Talbot St.
London, Ontario N6A 5J6
 	
Fax: 	519.667.3362

Counsel to TD Auto Finance (Canada) Inc.
	Michael Cassone 
Tel.		519.661.6765
Email.	mcassone@harrisonpensa.com  

	TCF INVENTORY FINANCE INC.
Schaumburg Corporate Center
1475 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 1100, Schaumburg, IL 60173
	Peter Schmidt
Tel.		847.330.5694
Email.	pschmidt@tcfif.com



	CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3C2

Fax:	416.642.7150

Counsel for TCF Inventory Finance Inc. and TCF Commercial Finance Canada, Inc.
	Joseph J. Bellissimo
Tel.		416.860.6572
Email.	jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com 

	DS LAWYERS CANADA LLP
8 King Street East, Suite 1804
Toronto, ON M5C 1B5

Fax: 	416.214.1374

Counsel to KS2 Corp Inc.
	Justin R. Fogarty 
Tel.		647.477.7317
Email.	jfogarty@dsavocats.ca 

Pavle Masic
Tel.		647.483.0119
Email.	pmasic@dsavocats.ca 

	  WELLS FARGO
  1290 Central Pkwy W, Suite 1100
  Mississauga, Ontario L5C 4R3



 Financier for Finished Product Dealers
	Rick Kanabar 
Tel.		905.361.3830  
Email.	rick.kanabar@wellsfargo.com 

Robert Parish
Tel.		813.917.4900
[bookmark: _Hlk3890485]Email.	Robert.parish@wellsfargo.com 

Jeremy Lauderdale 
[bookmark: _Hlk3890491]Email.	Jeremy.lauderdale@wellsfargo.com

	GIFFEN LLP 
500 - 50 Queen Street North 
Kitchener, Ontario N2H 6P4


Fax:	519.578.8740

Counsel for Chrima Metal Fabrication
	Cynthia Davis
Tel.		519.578.4150
Email.	cd@giffenlawyers.com 

	FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
Toronto-Dominion Centre
77 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8

Fax:	416.941.8852

Counsel for Euler Hermes North America
Insurance Company
	Vern W. DaRe 
Tel.		416.941.8842
Email.	vdare@foglers.com 

	CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3C2

Fax:	416.640.3005

Counsel for Bank of the West
	Monique Sassi
Tel.		416.860.6886
Email.	msassi@casselsbrock.com  

	CORRE PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LLC 
12 East 49th Street, 40th Floor
New York, New York 10017

Fax:	646.863.7161
	Stephen Lam
Tel.		646.863.7157
Email.	steve.lam@correpartners.com 

	KOHNER, MANN & KAILAS, S.C. 
4650 N. Port Washington Rd.
Washington Bldg., 2nd Floor
Milwaukee, WI  53212-1059

Fax:	414.962.8725

Counsel for Dometic Corporation
	Samuel C. Wisotzkey
Tel.		414.962.5110
Email.	swisotzkey@kmksc.com 

	GASEE, COHEN & YOUNGMAN
90 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 980 
Toronto, ON M4P 2Y3

Fax: 	416.363.0252  

Counsel to Contour Machine Ltd.

	Derek Ketelaars
Tel.		416.363.3351 ext. 236
[bookmark: _Hlk3890665]Email.	dketelaars@gcylaw.com 

	LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT L. STARR, APC
23901 Calabasas Road, Suite 2072    
Calabasas, California 91302

Fax: 	818.225.9042


Counsel to Matthew Du Puy

	Robert L. Starr
Tel.		818.225.9040
Email.	robert@starrlaw.com


	FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES
1 Riverside Drive
Windsor, Ontario N9A 5K3


	Tod Hartje 
Email.	tod.hartje@fcagroup.com 


	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West
Suite 3400
Toronto, ON, Canada M5H 4E3 

Fax: 	416.367.6749


Counsel to Fiat Chrysler Automobiles 
	Roger Jaipargas
Tel.		416.367.6266
Email.	RJaipargas@blg.com   

	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9
 

Fax: 	416.863.1515


Counsel to Jeffrey Merk 
	Steven L. Graff
Tel.		416.865.7726
Email.	sgraff@airdberlis.com 

Kathryn Esaw
Tel.		416.865.4707
Email.	kesaw@airdberlis.com  

	BEARD WINTER LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, 7th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 2K4 

Fax: 	416.593.7760


Counsel to RS Finishing Systems Inc.
	Alex Tarantino
Tel.		416.306.1731
Email.	atarantino@beardwinter.com 

 

	C.H. ROBINSON
1501 N. Mittel Blvd, Suite B
Wood Dale, IL 60191 

Fax: 	630.694.0919



	Mark Patacsil
Tel.		847.787.3122
Email.	mark.patacsil@chrobinson.com

 

	BEATTY & MYERS, LLP
444 West Ocean Blvd., Ste. 900
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Fax: 	562.268.1141   



	John W. Myers, IV
Tel.		562.606.1535
Email.	jmyers@beattymyers.com

Greg Lowther
Tel.		562.606.1530
Email.	glowther@beattymyers.com
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